October 2, 2014

TO:

THROUGH:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Y e

Florida Begins. < e

MEMORANDUM \q@ \d(/ \&56552{

o

James R. McCain, Jr.
Corporation Secretary/Assistant General Counsel

C. Ronald Belton, Assistant to the Mayor/Chief Financial Officer
Thomas G. McKnight "éﬁ &'T\' gt;

Capital Improvement Construction Manager

Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvements
Contractor: J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
Contract No: 6533-52

Forwarded herewith for execution is Change Order No. 2 for subject project.

Original Contract Amount

........................................ $2,896,013.00
Previous Change Order No. 1.....cccvviiiiiiciriereieeeeeee e, $0.00
Change Order NO. 2 ..ot $70,041.93
Total Revised Contract Amount........c.cceeeeevveeenenne.. $2,966,054.93

Account Number

....................................................... See attached

This office recommends the Change Order be approved by your office, the Office of
General Counsel, and Mayor Brown, in accordance with Executive Order No. 13-05.

Attachments: 1. Change Order
2. Back-up Information
3. Legal Request Memorandum

TGM:lw

214 N. Hogan St., 10" Floor Jacksonville, FL 32202 | Phone: 904.255.8762 - Fax: 904.255.8926

criiGipl FUAOE/

UGTETAT] JURNEIN0IY

i www.coj.net

/L'/OQSC;)






1A

10

"

12

13

14

15

CHANGE ORDER TRACKING SHEET

Description of Project

Change Order Number

Contract Number

(53353

it

O_éfje(_,
~J

PLEASE KEEP THIS FORM WITH

THE ATTACHED CHANGE ORDER

Action

Date Received

Date Signed

Date Forwarded

Signature

Days

Date Initiated

N/A

N/A

T3>

Contractor Execution

Ths

Construction Management] Q / }) q } ;S" 4/% , —
Using Agency 57/ 14 Q‘/ = 4/’,’0 /M;@ /

JEA {if applicable)

City Engineer @Ofa\ /0/,/ _

T o I 7 Orr——
Direstor of Public Works | fo/ 2 to/r

adminiFinanco clorc | 16/ 9 /18 | jolid @ZM ——
Buyer

Chief of Procurement | © izo | © i?z.

Director Finance

Asst. General Counsel

CAQ/Mayor

Asst. General Counsel

Total Processing Days:

Attention Change Order reviewers and signatories:

Please assist in expediting this change order by reviewing, signing, and forwarding immediately to the next step. Thank you in
advance for your efforts to reduce contract change order processing times.

James M. Robkinsen, P.E.
Director of Puhlic Works







CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER

Change Order No. Two (2) Date Seprember 16, 2014

Description of Project Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvements

Name of Contractor 1. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.

Contractor's Address 6741 Lloyd Rs;d West, Jacksonville, Florida 32254 - -

Contract No. 6533-52

Account No. PWCP4625D-06505-PW0294-02 Original Contract $2,896,013.00
+ Previous Change Orders 1 $0.00 + Change Order No.2 $70,041.93
*3ee attached appendix for additional listings.
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT $2,966,054.93
Bid Number CP-0016-14 Construction Completion Date  June 6, 2015

Revised Construction Completion Date
Contract Expiration Date _July 7, 2015
Revised Contract Expiration Date

In compliance with General Conditions of above-referenced contract, CONTRACTOR and OWNER do both hereby agree that
the CONTRACTOR. shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the Work specified in the plans and
specifications: See attached. .

Justification: See attached.

The Issuing Authority has looked over cost and pricing data for this change order and has determined that this change order is
necessary and all costs are reasonable.

Accepted foW mﬂ#@e}]tractmg, Inc, -
Signed Attest |/ m/pm.y 41/ /A/"‘/L-/o/
v—¥ I v 7

Title _ Chrisopher C. Blank, VP of Operations Tifle V.Wayne Williford, Vice President
Daie Q.22- 20!4‘ Date q-22- 20 f‘l
-t
Signed Construction Management "&;, / i \ \A‘ ‘\'Z'.D ‘L‘Y
Issuing Authority Thomas G. McKntgtr—— Date
Capifgl Improvement Constyuction Manager
Signed Right-of-Way a‘udmmntenancc ,_% é] / p,,/ ; / / %
~ -5"—‘ 10 Div/De; partment ate
4 I/ % / £ . _
7 "444 rd . i ‘;( 48 2\ /d 277¥
CiieT, Eflgfn @3‘-”' ofistiipttopMgmt Div Paty f stant Counsel / Date
(Gl 2 M Y
: / % oy 7 LAt ///

irector gf Public Works Date Ma?or Date <~

2/ /W/Z/ QJW/ il
ChéfyProcu ment Date ﬂrporatlon Secretary . V Dj
ﬂaﬁﬁe/ @aéé’—\ ! °/ 27/] 4 Karen Bowling

Director of Finance Date Chief Administr afive O
For: Mayor Alvin Brow
Under Aumors*y of:

=3 o







L3

SUBJECT: HAMILTON/JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
BID# CP-0016-14 OPENDATE: 12/11/2013

GENERAL GOVERNMENT AWARDS COMMITTEE

KIND AND BASIS OF CONTRACT:
CONSTRUCTION PARTICIPATION

AGENCY: PUBLIC WORKS

BASIS OF AWARD: LOWEST RESPONSIVE. RESPONSIBLE BIDDER- TOTAL BASE BID {PARTS A, B, AND
C) PLUS SEI FCTED ALTERNATES

NUMBER OF BIDS INVITED 6 NUMBERRECEIVED 4 OTHER 0

SUMMARY OF BIDS AND RECOMMENDED ACTIONS:

Subject bid was awarded on 12/20/13 to J.B. Coxwell in the amount of $2,896,013.00 {City's Portion); Change Order #1 was
approved on 08/7/14 in the amount of $0.00 to allow direct material purchases.

Recommend approval of Change Order #2 to J.B. Coxwell in the amount of $70,041.93 for a revised maximum
indebtedness to the city not-to-exceed $2,966,054.93.

Funding for this award to be encumbered by account: PWCP4625D-06505-PW0294-02 to be executed by contract
amendment change order.

Attachments; Recommendation Memo, Change Order, Previous Award

BUYER: M&M’f&uﬂé RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED: _ Q ﬁ//@//l/-\
L MARILYN LADLER FASE, CHIEF
P T DIVISION

CONCURRENCE BY: William J. Jayce. P.E., Chief, Endineering and Construction Management Division

(ALL AWARD ACTIONS SUBJECT TO LAWFULLY APPROPRIATED FUNDS)

OF GGAC COMMITTEE ON FECOVMENDATIONS ABOVE. | |
MEMBERS DISAPPROVING DATE __ Lalo A\
OTHER:
ACTION OF ANARDING AUTHORITY DATE: 2430
APPROVED DISAPPROVED
Karen Bowling
OTHEH Cj‘"'l f,ﬁdﬂ"r"“ ﬂhﬂﬂ'-u PP o Lol
VOTOTILET

SIGNATURE OF AUTHENTICATION

Execufave Orﬁer :ﬂéo 2013-p4
FORM GB-108, Revised 12/2007






T

J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC. CO®R2
HAMILTON JERSEY DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS 912212014
CONTRACT 6533-52

NET
NBR MASTER ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UON UNIT COST ADDITION ~ NET DELETION
NEW ITEMS
ADDITIONAL SCOPE: ~ L
1 MODIFY TREATMENT SWALE PIPE CROSS SECTION 1000 LS $46,028.03 $46,028.03

JUSTIFICATION: The original design specified a perforated pipe wrapped in filter cloth, located below the bottom of the treatment swale, allowing
water to filter through the suitable soil and filter cloth and into the perforations in the reinforced concrete storm drain. Since the cloth was
designed to be directly on the pipe, the only portion of the cloth through which the water would pass was directly over the perforations in the pipe.
In order to provide a significantly longer maintenance life, the perforated pipe will he surrounded by coarse aggregate (57 stong) with the filter
cloth wrapped aound the outside of the 57 stane envelope so water will pass through all of the filter cloth surface area. Any intercepted
suspended fine material will be deposited over a dramatically larger area instead of just directly over the pipe.

2 CONSTRUCT PATHWAY AND TEMPCRARY SIDEWALK 1000 LS $24,013.90 $24,013.90
ON LAMBS MARINA SITE.

JUSTIFICATION: After the contract was executed, the consultant inspection services company hired by the City noficed that the Temporary
Construction Easement (TCE} at Lamb's Marina had expired prior to project bid date. The City had to re-establish the TCE document with the
landowner resulting in additional work, not included in the cantractor's original scope of work,

TOTAL ADDITIONAL SCOPE: $70,041.93 $0.00

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER # 2 : $70,041.93

Page 1






3

J. B. Coxwell Contracting, inc.
6741 Lioyd Road West
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Office (804) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

July 16, 2014

Rab Bending

Project Administrator

VIA Consulting Services, Inc.
10250 Normandy Blvd. Suite 205
Jacksonville, FL 32221

RE: Hamilton / Jersey
CQJ Contract: 6533-52
JBCCI #1406
PCO #06
57 STONE AROUND 157, 24” & 36" RCP

Dear Rob:

As requested, J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (JBCCI) provides the following total cost proposal in
the amount of $46,028.03 for installation of 57 Stone around the 15", 24" and 36" RCP. The cost
increase is based on 57 stone being installed 18" on each side of RCP and 8" on top of pipe. The
18" each side of pipe is necessary to provide adequate working area while installing the storm
drain pipe.

Please see the attached proposed unit price increase along with the detailed cost breakdown of
the installation of 57 Stone and fabric around Perf RCP pipe for your review and approval.

Item # 10 57 Stone & Fabric around 15" Perf RCP 283/LF at $58.71/LF $16,898.59

ltem # 20 & 21 57 Stone & Fabric around 24" Perf RCP 158/LF at $65.28/LF $10,314.68
Item # 30 57 Stone & Fabric around 36" Perf RCP 275/LF at $68.42/LF $18,814.76

TOTAL COST $46,028.03

CG C059919 * CU €053988
An Equal Qpporntunity Empioyer



Hamilton / Jersey

COJ Contract: 6533-52

JBCCI #1406 -

PCO #06

57 STONE AROUND 15", 24" & 36” RCP
Page -2-

In closing, J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. respectfully request five (5) additional contract days for
the above extra work. Should you have any questions or need additional information please let me

Know.

Your prompt review and approval will be greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions or
need additional information please let me know.

Respectfully,
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

S B 24 )

William M. Hood, |li
Project Manager

Lir. #9

CG C059919 * CUF CO53986
An Equal Opportunity Employer



J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING
EXTRA WORK ESTIMATE
PROJECT: COJ Hamilton Jersey Drainage Improvements
Contract No. 6533-52
SUBJECT: 57 Stane around RCP
DATE: July 14, 2014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1 LS
 TABORIIEM " Qiv HOURS| UM RATE TOTAL REMARRS
Superintendent 0 0 MH [ S 4500 § -
Foreman 1 45 MH1S$3500|% 1,575.00
Equipment Operalor 2 45 MH | $ 18008 1,620.00
Pipe Layer ] 45 MH IS 1650 | % 742.50
Hillman 1 45 MM {31550 $ 697.50
Tailman 1 45 MH S 14565 & 654.75
Dump Truck Driver o 0 MH | § 1450 | § -
Laborers 2 45 MH |5 1395 (% 1,255.50
Sublotal $ 6,545.25
BURDEN 42.47|% $ 277877
Subtotal $ 9,325.02
Markup 15(% 5 1,388.75
TOTAL LABOR - $ 10,723.77
EQUIPMENT TTEM GTY| HOURS [UNIT] RATE TOTAL
|
[F150 Pick-up 1 45 HR | $2094 |3 942.30 |Blue Book rates
T 935 Loader 1 45 HR | $ 6848 | $ 3.081.80 |Biue Book rates
CAT 336 Excavator 1 45 HR | $152.39 | § 8,857.55 Biue Baok rates
CAT 420 Backhoe 1 45 HR | $ 4350 § 1,975.5¢ |Blue Beok rates
|Air Compressor 1 0 HR | § 1921 | & - |Blue Book rates
Tamp 1 45 HR | $107.25 | § 4.826.25 |Blue Book rales
Dump Truck (18/CY) 1 a HR | $107.25 | $ - |Blue Book rales
Subtotal $ 17.683.20
MARKUP 15|% 3 2,652.48
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 3 20,335.68
E R E. - ) o T e TR G :
MATERIAL , QTY. |UNIT{ RATE TOTAL REMARKS
57 Slone 280 TN | $ 2500 % 7.000.00
Filter Fabric 1420 | SY |[§ 185§ 2,627.00
Sublotal 3 7,000.00
TAX 7% 3 490.00
Subtoial % 7.490.00
MARKUP 15{% $ 1,123.50
TOTAL MATERIALS _ 1 _ 3 851350
~SUBCONTRACTOR T aTY. JUNIT| RATE. TOTAL HEMARKS
Dump Truck Hauling 90 HR | § 6000 | § 5,400.00
‘ 0 $ - |schedule of valve rate
iSublotal $ 540000
Markup 10)% $ 540,00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR $ §940.00
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 4561295
Subtotal Amount $ 4561295
Bond Markup 091 % $ 415.08
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 46,028.03
Existing Contract Pay ltems Q7Y | Unit| Rate Total
$0.00
£0.00
$0.00
DAYS REQUESTED
TOTAL COMPENSATION | $46,028.03 ] 5
Prepared By: Date: July 14, 2014
William M. Hoad, lil Project Manager




3

J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc.
8741 Lloyd Road West
Jacksonville, Florida 32254
Office {804) 786-1120 Fax (904) 783-2970

July 14, 2014

Rob Bending

Project Administrator

VIA Consulting Services, Inc.
10250 Normandy Blvd. Suite 205
Jacksonville, FL 32221

RE: Hamilton / Jersey
COJ Contract: 8533-52
JBCCI #1406
PCO #04A
REVISED - CONSTRUCT PATHWAY &
TEMP SIDEWALK ON LAMBS MARINA
SITE

Dear Rob:

As requested, J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. (JBCCI) provides the following cost proposal in the
amount of $24,013.90 for the site preparation and construction of a 4" thick x 10’ wide and
approximately 110’ long concrete driveway, and temporary 4" thick x 4' wide and approximately
138' long concrete sidewalk with a wooden 2"x4" hand rail mounted on 4"x4” post. In addition, we
have included the cost for demolishing and removing the existing building on the project site.
Please see breakdown below and attached detailed breakdown.

1) 4" x10' x 110’ PATHWAY - 1S $ 8,397.75
2) 4"x4'x138' SIDEWALK WITH 1S $12,805.97
WOODEN HANDRAIL
3) DEMOLISH & REMOVE EXIST. 1LS $ 3.810.18
BUILDINGS
TOTAL COST PROPOSAL 1/LS $24,013.90

CG €059919 * CU C053986
An Equal Gpportunity Employsr



Hamilton / Jersey

COJ Contract: §533-52

JBCCI #1406

PCO #04A

REVISED - CONSTRUCT PATHWAY &
TEMP SIDEWALK ON LAMBS MARINA SIiTE

Page -2-

In closing, J. B. Coxwell Contracting, Inc. respectfully request five (5) additional contract days for
the above extra work. Should you have any questions or need additional information please let me

know.

Your prompt review and approval will be greatly appreciated. Should you have any questions or
need additional information please let me know.

Respectfully,
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

William M. Heod, (il
Project Manager

Lir. #5A

CG C059919 * CU C053986
An Equal Opportunity Employar



J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING

) EXTRA WORK ESTI
PROJECT. €0J Hamilton Jersey Drainags improvements
Contract No. 6533-62
SUBJECT: Lamb's Marina Changes Due o TCE - PATHWAY
DATE: July 14, 2014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1.8
CABOR WEM avy__HOU TOTAL “REMARKS |
Suparintendant 0 [} MH | & 45001 % -
Foraman 1 7 MH | § 500 § 245,00
Equipment Operator 3 4 MH | $ 1800 | $ 218.00
Pipe Layer 0 0 MH | § 18501 % -
Hillman 0 0 MH | $ 1550 | § -
Tailman 0 0 MH | § 14551 % -
Qump Truck Driver 1 2 MH | § 1450 | $ 25.00
Laborara 3 10.5 MH | % 1385| § 439.43
Subtotal $ 928,43
] 354,73
$ 1,324.15
$
i 3
M HOUR
F150 Plck-up 2 10.5 HR { % 20041 % 219.87 |Blus Book rates
CAT 938 Loadsr 1 4 HR | & 6848 | % 273.92 |Blue Book rates
CAT 338 Excavator 1 4 HR [ 3 15235 $ 600.56 |Blue Book rates
|CAT 420 Backhos 1 4 HR | § 43901 % 175.80 !Blue Book rates
|Air Compressor 1 2 HR |s 19218 38.42 |Blus Book retes
Dump Truck (18/CY) 1 2 HR |3 10725]$% 214.50 |Blue Book rates
: $  1317.97
$ 197.61
L

18.75 80,00

X R-EET ]

T Y

“““REMARKS

s .
$ - |schedule of value rate
Subtotal 5 -
Markup 10|% $ -
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 3 “
TOTAL WORK ORDER § 303775
Subtotal Amount $ 3,037.75
Bond Markup 0 % $ -
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 303775
Exlsting Contract Pay ltems Qry Unit Rate Total
Itam #20 Concrete Driveway 4,350 sY $3.80 $5,130,00
itern #25 Header Curb 10 LF $23.00 $230.00
$5,380.00

TOTAL COMPENSATION

Preparad By:

William M, Hood, (T Project Manager
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.

DAYS REQUESTED |

Date: July 14, 2014




J. B. COXWELL CONTRAGTING
EXTRA WORK ESTIMATE
PROJECT: COJ Hamillon Jersey Drainage Improvements
Contract No. 6533-52
SUBJECT: Lamb's Marina Changes Dua 1o TCE - Sidewalk & Handrall
DATE: July 14, 2014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: 1L8
LABOR ITEM a1y AoUuRS | TOTAL REMARKS |

Superintsndent ] [} MH |S 4500 | § -
Foraman 1 25 MH | 3 asools 875.00
Equipment Operalor (Loader & Excavator) 2 4 MH | § 1800 | % 144,00
Equipment Operator (Backhoe) 1 11 MH 1% 1800} % 198.00
Laborers 2 25 MH | § 1395 | 3 697.50
Survayor and As-Buills 1 7.5 MH | § 725 | & 279,38
3 15 MH |3 1600 S 260,00
$ 2,553.88
4247 |% 3 1,084.63
$ 3,63a.51

15}% b
$

MARKUP
TOTAL MATERIALS
: Wt

R ]
&5 [

'SUBCONTRAGTOR

25 HR [
75 HR %
4 HR | s
4 HR $
1 HR |3
4 4 HR S

600

20.94
20.94
68.43
152.39
43.90
107.25

Q.85

S Ry shaE S g

3 §23.50 {Blue Book rafes
5 157.05 |Blue Book rates
3 273.92 |Biue Book rates
3 609.56 |Blua Book rates
$ 482,90 (Blus Book rates
1 429.00 |Blue Book ralas
3
L ]

3
3
H
$ 325.00
3 1,932.50
$ 135.28
$ 2,087.78
3 231047

Inalall new &' Temp Chain Link Fence 145 HR [ §$ 1045 | $ 1,515.25
3 = |sehadule of value rate

Sublotal 3 1,516.25
Markup 10{% 3 151.53
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR $ 1,668.78
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 10,582.97
Subtotal Amount $ 10,582.87

Bond Markup 0% $ -
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 10,582.97

Existing Contract Pay ltems Qary Unit Rats Total
Item #40 - Sidewalk, 4* 585 sY $3.80 $2,223.00
2,223.00

TOTAL COMPENSATION

Prepared By:

DAYS REQUESTED

Date: July 14, 2014

‘Wiliam M, Hood. Til Projact Managser




J. B. COXWELL CONTRAGTING
EXTRA WORK ESTIMATE
PROJECT: COJ Hamgiton Jarsey Drainage Improvements
Contract No. 8533.52
SUBJECT: Lamb's Marina Changss Dus to TCE - Move or Demolish Bldg,
DATE: July 14, 2014
ESTIMATED QUANTITY: iLs
—————AGORTTEN GTY__HOURS | 0W | TOTAL REMARKS |
Supserintendent [ a MH 1S 45001 § -
Foreman 1 B MH | S 3500 | & 280,00
Equipment Qperator 1 ] MH { % 180013 162.00
Dump Truck Driver 1 8 MH | § 1450 | § 118.00
taborers 2 10.5 MH 13 138518 292,05
Subtotal , 5 850.95
BURDEN 4247 |% 361.40
Subtotal 3 1,212.35
Markup . 15(% ] 181.85
TOTAL LABOR 5 4,354.20
— EQUIPMENT ITEM 1 QTY | HOURS | UNIT | RATE TOTAL

F150 Pick-up 2 10.5 HR | $§ 2094 | % 219.87 |Blua Book rates
CAT 938 Loader 1 2] HR | § 684818 616.32 [Blua Book rates
CAT 420 Backhos 1 ] HR | $§ 4390 | § 385,10 [Blus Book rates
Dump Truck (18/CY) 1 8 HR % 10725:% 8586.00 |Blus Book ratea
Subtotat § 1,231.29

$ 184.69

3 141598

Sublotal :
ITAX 7%
Subtotal
MARKUP 158%
SUBCONTRAGTOR REMARKS
3 -
$ - |schedula of valye rate
Subtolai s -
Markup 10]% $ .
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR 3 “
TOTAL WORK ORDER $ 281018
Subtotal Amaount $ 281018
Hond Markup 0% $ -
TOTAL WORK ORDER 5 2,810.18
Existing Contract Pay ltems QTY Unit Rate Total
sy $0.00
LF $0.00
$0.00
DAYS REQUESTED
TOTAL COMPENSATION FHID
Prepared By: Data: July 14, 2014

Wiliiam M, Hood, |ll Project Managser
J. B. COXWELL CONTRACTING, INC.




EQUIPMENT
——— WATCH

www. equipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book® May 8, 2014

Caterplllar 938H
4-Wd Articulated Wheel Loaders

Size Class:

175 -199 HP 175 - 199 HP
Weight:

33,1590 Ibs.

Configuration for 938H
Power Mods Diese} Bucket Capacity - Heap

Met Horsepowar 1720 Operator Pratection 0
Equipment Notes: Includes General Purpose bucket and ROPS, unless otharwise noted.

Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 178 plus the hourly estinTyt rating cost,

Oparating Costs
Hourly Hourly Hourly
$55.00 $37.00 $66.60

Ownership Costs K ‘ Estimated FHWA Rata**

Monthly Weekly
Published Rates $5,210.00 $1,480.00
Adjustments

Reglon (Florida: ($255.29) (371.54) ($2.70)
95.1%)

Mode! Year (100%) - -
Ownership (100%) -
Operating (109%)

Total: $4,954.71

$3.33
$347.11 $52.30 $40.33 $68.48

Rate Element Allocation

Eloment Percentage Value
Depreciation (ownership) 44% $2,292.40 / mo
Ovarhaul (ownership) 38% $1,979.80/ mo
CFC {ownership) 8% $312.60/ mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% $625.20/ mo

Fuel (operating) @ 60% $22.04 / hr
2013

Ravised Date: %r&

All material hereln © 2003-2014 Penton, inc. Ali rights reserved. Page 1of 1



EQUIPMENT |
——— WATCH

Www, aguipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book® May B, 2014

On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Miscellanecus Madels

Slze Class:
100 - 199 HP 100 - 199 HP
Configuration for On-Highway Light Duty Trucks
Power Mode Gasolina Cab Type D
Axle Configuration 4X4 Ton Rating h 1/
Horaepower 191.0 .
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estlmated%ﬁ%
Ownership Costs y Estimated FHWA Rate**
Operating Costs
Monthly Waokly Dally c Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $705.00 $195.00 $49.00 $7.00 $15.65 $19.66
Ad]ustmaents
Reglon (Florida: ($21.86) {$6.05) K: "3} ($0.22)
96.9%)
Model Year (100%) - - .
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Operating (109%) o $1.41
Total: $683.14 ' $47.48 $6.78 $17.08 $20.94
Rate Element Allocation
Elemant \ Percantage Value
Depreclation {ownership) Q 59% $415.85 / mo
Overhaul (ownership) 27% $190.35/ mo
CFC (ownership) 4% $28.20/ mo
Indirect {ownership} » 10% $70.50/ mo
Fuel (operating) @ $3.45 ) 80% $12.52/br

Revised Date: 2nd Malf 2

All matarlal herein © 2003-2014 Penton, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of1



EOUIPMEHTJ
——— WATCH

www.aquipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book®

May 8, 2014

" Catarpillar 420D IT {disc. 2006)

Tractor-Loader-Backhoes

Size Class:

14' to Undoer 15' 14' to Under 15°
Waeight:

16,953 Ibs,

Configuration for 420D IT

Power Mode Dlessl Drive ]
Loader Bucket Capacity—-Heaped 1.25 cy Backhoe Stick \C\ * Fixed
Net Horsepower 89.0 Operator Protection EROPS
Equipment Notes: Includes General Purpose loader buckst, backhos bucket and ROPS, un| %‘&s& noted,
Blue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate [ equal to tha monthly ownership cost dividad by 176 plus the hourly e erating cost,
Ownership Costs X\’ Estimatad FHWA Rato**
3 Operating Costs

Monthly Waekly Dd’% Hourly Hourly Hourly
Published Rates $2,980.00 $835.00 & $32.00 $25.50 $42.43
AdJustments @
Reglon (Florida: ($146.02) ($40.92) ($10.29) (31.57)
95.1%)
Model Year (100%) - - - -
Ownership (100%) - - -
Operating (109%) $2.30]°
Total: $2,833.93 $199.71 $30.43 $27.80 $43.90
Rate Element Allocation \
Elamant @ Parcantage Value
Dapreciation (ownarship) 36% $1,072.80 /mo
Overhaut {ownership) * 45% $1.341.00 / mo
CFC (ownership} 8% $178.80/ mo
Indiract (ownership} 13% $387.40/ mo
Fuel (operating) @ 54% $13.78 /hr

oS

Revised Date: ﬂ&%ﬁ 2013

All materlal herein @ 2003-2014 Penton, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



Enuupmzn'rJ
—— WATCH

www, aquipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Biue Book®

May 8, 2014

Caterpillar 336D L
Crawler Mounted Hydraulle Excavators

Size Class:

33.1 - 40.0 MTons 33.1 - 40.0 MTona
Welght:

80,484 ibs.

L

Configuration for 336D L

Power Mode
Operating Welght

Dlasel
402 MT

Bucket Capacity - Heaped
Net Horsepower

Equipment Notes: General Purposgse bucket Included in rete, unless otherwise noted.

Blue Book Rates

** FHWA Rate is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus the hourdy estin:

Manthly
Published Rates $11,490.00
Adjustments
Reglon (Florida: ($390.66)
as .%%)
Model Year (100%) -
Ownership (100%) -
Operating (109%)
Total: $11,099.24

Qa@;r g cost.

Rate Elament Allocation

Elament

Depreclation (ownsrship)
Overhaul {ownership)
CFC (ownership)
Indirect {ownership)
Fue! {operating) @ $3.9

Revised Date: 2nd

Ownership Costs Estimated FHWA Rate**
% Operating Coats
Weekly Dally“&% Hourly Hourly Hourly -
$3,215.00 $a # $120.00 $81,95 $147.23
($109.31) {34.08)
4 $7.38
G P $777.63 $115.92 $689.33 $152.39
6\ Percentage Valua
@ 39% $4,481.10/ mo
48% $5,515.20 / mo
* 5% $574.50 / mo
8% $919.20 / mo
55% 34480/ hr
All material herein @ 2003-2014 Penton, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



Enmpmznl'll' J

e WAT C

www.equipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Biue Book® May 8, 2014
On-Highway Rear Dumps

Miscellaneous Modals

Size Class:

60,001 GVW & Over 60,001 GVIV & Over

Conflguration for On-Highway Rear Dumps

Powsr Mode Dlasal Axle Conflguration D

Maximurn Gross Vehicle Weight 85,000 ibs Struck Capacity Q’ 18 cy

Horsepower 450.0 .
Equipment Notes: Highway-type rear dump equipment prasents a broad variance In list price for sj !:Qr;ed capacities, Engine, axle and
transmission stgnificantly vary the rate, Costs listed here reflact an average purchase price an seBted only for comparative purposes.

Biue Book Rates
** FHWA Rate Is equal to the monthly ownership cost divided by 176 plus tha hourly estips hrating cost.

Ownaership Costs \ ' Estimated FHWA Rate**
_ QOparating Costs
Monthly Waekly Dali Hourly Hourly Hourly
Publlshed Rates $5,275.00 $1,475.00 Sa‘:@\ ' $56.00 §71.75 $101.72
Adjustments @j
?g%l&s (Florida: ($163.53) {$45.73) . 7) {$1.74)
Model Year (100%) - - - -
Ownership (100%) - - - -
Oparaling (109%) ‘ L $8.48
Total: $5,111.47 $1 "&;M $358.53 $54.26 $78.21 $107.25
Rate Element Allocation i
Element . ‘i}\ Percentage ’ Value
Dapreciation {ownership) Q) 53% $2,795.75/ mo
Ovarhau! (ownership) 1% $1,635.25/mo
CFC (ownership) » 4% $211.00/ mo
Indirect (ownership) 12% $633.00/ mo

Fuel (operating) @ $3.9 70% $50.15/ hr

Revised Date: 2n f

All material herein © 2003-2014 Panton, Inc. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 1



EOUIPMENTJ
——WATCH

www.equipmentwatch.com

Rental Rate Blue Book® June 2, 2014
Partable Rotary Screw Air Comprassors
Miscellaneous Modeis
Size Class:
125 - 249 cfm 125 - 249 ¢fm
Configuration for Portable Rotary Screw Air Compressors
Power Mode Diased Alr Delivery Rating Q
Rated Prassure @ PSI 125 Horsepower B8O
. .
Blue Book Rates
“* FHWA Rata Is equal to the monthly awnership cost divided by 176 plus the hourly estimated opegating
Ownership Costs \ Estimatad FHWA Rate**
/ Operating Costs
Monthly Weekly Dally urly Hourly Hotarly
Publishad Rates $740,00 $205,00 $51.00 $8.00 $15.20 $19.40
Adjustments x%'
Region (Florida: $34.04 $9.43 ($2. ($0.37
Regin ( (§34.04) (89.43) qq\ )
Model Year (100%) - - -
Ownership (106%) - - o, -
Operating (100%) o .
Total: $705.98 $195.57 . %, $48.85 $7.63 $15.20 $19.21
Rate Elament Allocation S U
Eloment \ i Parcentage Valua
Depraciation (ownarship) ’ 25% $185,00/ mo
Overhaul (ownership} (}h 65% $481.00/ mo
CFC (ownership) . 3% $22.20/ mo
Indirect (ownershlp) 7% $51.860/ mo
Fuel {operating) @ $3.94 $11.35/br

Revised Date: 1st Half 201

\ » 75%

All materlal hereln © 2003-2014 Penton, Ine, Al rights resarved,

Page 1 of 1



